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Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Mar 24, 2016 at 12:10 PM
To: Rick.Hoos@tetratech.com
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Mr. Hoos,

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB or Board) is nearing the final stages of its review for the above-referenced
application. However, before the Board could complete its review and issue its decision on the application,
the following items must be addressed and/or clarified:

1. Confirmation is required on the name of the entity to which any potential licence may be issued for the
project;

2. The completed water licence application form indicates that no water use will be required for the
project. Clarification is required on whether the Hamlet of Coral Harbour will supply any freshwater
that may be required for construction activities;

3. The Spill Contingency Plan component of the Construction Environmental Management should
be separated and resubmitted as a stand-alone document for the Board’s review and approval. The
stand-alone Spill Contingency Plan should address the following items:
a.  Inclusion of an NT-NU spill report form;
b.  Inclusion of the contact information for the following entities in Table 4 of the Plan:
Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC), Fisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO), and
the Government of Nunavut — Department of Environment (GN-DOE);
c.  Inclusion in the site map currently present in the plan the locations of spill kits and spill
response equipment, fuel caches and caches for other substances, and any other relevant
information,;
d.  Inclusion of details regarding the quantities of hazardous substances that will be stored on
site. The plan currently identifies the types of hazardous substances that will be stored on site;
and

4. The Construction Environmental Management Plan should be revised to include specific details
regarding water quality parameters that will be monitored prior to, during, and following construction
activities, and the frequency at which the parameters identified will be monitored. The revised plan
should be submitted to the Board for approval.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Regards,

Sean
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Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Mar 24, 2016 at 1:14 PM
To: Valerie Kogvek <Valerie.Kogvek@nwb-oen.ca>

This means the status of this file in Database shall be pending additional information as TA requires
clarifications/additional information.

And Sean's request of additional information can be saved in the application folder as questions are regarding the
complete licence application.
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Hoos, Rick <Rick.Hoos@tetratech.com> Fri, Apr 1, 2016 at 3:10 PM
To: Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Sharma, Ashwani" <ASharma@gov.nu.ca>, "Moschini, David"
<David.Moschini@tetratech.com>, "704-V13203282-01@sites.tetratech.com" <704-V13203282-01@sites.tetratech.com>

Sean:

Greetings and thanks for your email. As requested, we are in the process of producing a stand-alone Spill Contingency Plan as well as
necessary revisions to the Construction Environmental Management Plan. We anticipate these plans to be completed for transmittal
to the NWB sometime next week.



Regarding the following questions, our responses are highlighted in red:

1.  Confirmation is required on the name of the entity to which any potential licence may be issued for the project: The
licence should be issued to Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Project officer, Department of Community and Government
Services, Rankin Inlet, NU, XOC 0G0 as per item 1. In the Application.

2. The completed water licence application form indicates that no water use will be required for the project.
Clarification is required on whether the Hamlet of Coral Harbour will supply any freshwater that may be required for
construction activities: If water is required for dust mitigation for the construction program, it is currently anticipated that
water needed for this purpose would be trucked to the site from the Hamlet’s water supply using the Hamlet water truck.

It is difficult to predict the volume of water that may be required, but a typical water truck has a capacity of
approximately 10,000 litres (10 cubic metres). The months of July, August and September typically experience the most
precipitation in the year, with average monthly rainfall of 86.1, 149, and 33 cm/month). Thus it may be prudent to
assume that 5-10 truckloads (50-100 cubic metres) of water may be required for dust mitigation per month during the 2-3
planned construction period.

Please advise if you have any further questions,

Rick

Rick Hoos, MSc., R.P. Bio.| Principal Consultant
p.604.608.8914 | c.604.813.4952| f. 604.684.6241

rick.hoos@tetratech.com

Tetra Tech EBA
Suite 1000, 10th Floor, 885 Dunsmuir St. Vancouver, BC V6C 1N5 | tetratech.com | eba.ca
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From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca)
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 11:10 AM

To: Hoos, Rick <Rick.Hoos@tetratech.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: File No. 8BW-RWR----
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